SCHEDULE 8 - CHANGE CONTROL

Contract Change Note

Contract Change Note Number	CCN - 005
Contract Reference Number & Title	CQC ICTC 807– Legal Case Management System
Variation Title	Contract Variation – Extension of
Number of Pages	Agreement (04/04/2023 – 03/04/2024) 2

WHEREAS **IIZUKA Software Technologies Limited** ("the Contractor") and the **Care Quality Commission** ("the Authority"), together "the Parties", entered into a Contract for the supply of a Legal Case Management System dated 04/04/2019 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor / Originator	The Authority		
Summary of Change	Contract Variation – Extension of Agreement		
Reason for Change	The Parties entered into a Call Off Contract (reference number CQC ICTC 807) dated 03 April 2019 for an initial duration of 24 months, with 2 x optional extension periods of 12 months each.		
	The Authority has utilised both extension options and now wishes to invoke a further 12-month extension to the existing Agreement with the Contractor, in order to provide continuity of service for the period of 04/04/2023 to 03/04/2024 inclusive during which the Authority will determine its future Legal Case Management System requirements. This modification is made in compliance with Regulation 72 (1)(b) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.		
Revised Contract Price	Original Contract Value: $\pounds72,000 \times 2 \text{ years} = \pounds144,000 \text{ less }5\%$	£173,760	
	$\pounds72,000 \times 2$ years = $\pounds144,000$ less 5% $\pounds7,200 = \pounds136,800 + VAT = \pounds164,160$		
	Plus: Billing module @ £8,000+VAT		
	Total £136,800+ £8,000 + VAT = £173,760		
	Contract Change Control Notice: CCN-001 (Case Manager Configuration)	£5,700	
	£4,750 ex VAT (£5,700 inc VAT)		

		000 000
	Contract Change Control Notice:	£82,080
	CCN-002 (1 x 12-month extension)	
	£68,400 ex VAT (£82,080 inc VAT)	0.45,000
	Contract Change Control Notice:	£45,300
	CCN-003 ((Development and	
	implementation of the lizuka Case	
	Management System for the Information	
	Access Team)	
	Project Work: £25,750 ex VAT (£30,900 inc.	
	VAT)	
	Annual License and service management	
	costs: £12,000 ex VAT (£14,400 inc. VAT)	
	Contract Change Control Notice:	£82,080
	CCN-004 (1 x 12-month extension)	
	£68,400 ex VAT (£82,080 inc. VAT)	
	Contract Change Control Notice:	£82,080
	CCN-005 (1 x 12-month extension)	
	CCR 400 ex)/AT (CR2 080 inc)/AT)	
	£68,400 ex VAT (£82,080 inc. VAT)	0474 700
	New Contract Value (inc VAT)	£471,728
Revised Payment	On completion of the Change Control Note, the	he Authority will
Schedule	confirm the Purchase Order number and an invoice for the	
	corresponding value of CCN-005 (£68,400 +	
	submitted by the Contractor to cover the exte	
	04/04/2023 – 03/04/2024.	
Revised Contract	The Contract period is extended to cover the period of	
Period	04/04/2023 - 03/04/2024	
Change in Contract	N/A	
Manager(s)		
Other Changes	N/A	
1		

- 2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective.
- 3. This Change Control Notice shall take effect from the date on which both the Authority and the Contractor have communicated acceptance of its terms.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE SUPPLIER:

Authorised Signatory 1:



Authorised Signatory 2:



FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BUYER:

Authorised Signatory:

